## 503131104 01/11/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3177714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID IRVINE	11/25/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAIDSAFE FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	72 TEMPLEHILL	
City:	TROON	
State/Country:	SCOTLAND	
Postal Code:	KA10 6BE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13656829	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-383-4531

Email: mbpriddy@mppatents.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL B. PRIDDY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 4106

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAIDSAFE002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL B PRIDDY		
SIGNATURE: /Michael B. Priddy/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=13656826-P122123US2 Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=13656826-P122123US2 Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT 503131104 REEL: 034678 FRAME: 0374

#### **ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made between:

DAVID IRVINE, having address 52 South Beach, Troon, Ayrshire, KA10 6EF, United Kingdom (GB);

(hereinafter "Assignor"); and

MAIDSAFE FOUNDATION, having address 72 Templehill, Troon, Ayrshire, KA106BE, United Kingdom (GB);

(hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is, or is entitled to be, the patentee of the patent applications,

Application No.	Country of Filing	Filing Date	Title
US13/656,826	United States of	22 October 2012	DISTRIBUTED NETWORK
	America		SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Assignee, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patent that may be granted, including, but not limited to, the applications entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent applications, including all reissues and re-examinations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee rights, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor authorizes the patent office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 2

AND, it is further stated that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee and at its expense, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent applications the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument;

#### **EXECUTING PARTIES:**

Assignor: David Irvine

Date: 25/11/14

Witness:

2021INE WILLENY

Assign entire rights to

Assignee: MaidSafe Foundation

Date: 25/11/14 Fraser Hutchison

Trustee - MaidSafe Foundation

Witness:

Justine mereu

Page 2 of 2